
Selected Criteria - Year:  2021 State:  SD Codelist
Basis:  Licensed

Round by
Thousands:  No

Business Type:  Property &
Casualty

Include Zero
Companies:  No Line of Business:  Earthquake
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761 35300 Allianz Global Risks US
Ins Co IL 83,171 17.1006% 17.1006% 54,614 634 1.1609%

968 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc DE 79,904 16.4289% 33.5296% 85,297 -43,126 -50.5598%
3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 49,768 10.2327% 43.7623% 49,281 -7 -0.0142%
111 23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co WI 37,921 7.7969% 51.5591% 32,946 2 0.0061%
65 21482 Factory Mut Ins Co RI 26,771 5.5043% 57.0635% 13,473 0 0%

140 19100 Amco Ins Co IA 22,604 4.6476% 61.711% 18,940 0 0%

176 25143 State Farm Fire & Cas
Co IL 18,650 3.8346% 65.5456% 17,713 0 0%

200 25941 United Serv Automobile
Assn TX 13,585 2.7932% 68.3388% 13,034 -45 -0.3453%

212 16535 Zurich Amer Ins Co NY 10,940 2.2494% 70.5882% 11,743 -7 -0.0596%
181 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co NH 10,916 2.2444% 72.8326% 8,695 0 0%
212 26247 American Guar & Liab Ins NY 9,947 2.0452% 74.8778% 8,629 240 2.7813%
218 35289 Continental Ins Co PA 9,490 1.9512% 76.829% 18,684 4,505 24.1115%
181 39845 Westport Ins Corp MO 8,878 1.8254% 78.6544% 8,735 240 2.7476%

111 21458 Employers Ins Co of
Wausau WI 7,986 1.642% 80.2964% 6,374 0 0%

62 21415 Employers Mut Cas Co IA 7,326 1.5063% 81.8026% 6,915 70 1.0123%
473 13412 Austin Mut Ins Co MN 6,214 1.2776% 83.0803% 5,701 -221 -3.8765%
69 21652 Farmers Ins Exch CA 5,242 1.0778% 84.1581% 4,810 -5 -0.104%

3548 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co Of
Amer CT 4,869 1.0011% 85.1592% 4,590 -16 -0.3486%

280 18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI 4,550 0.9355% 86.0947% 4,469 4,265 95.4352%
501 22314 RSUI Ind Co NH 4,550 0.9355% 87.0302% 5,164 0 0%
626 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co PA 4,040 0.8307% 87.8609% 1,721 0 0%
88 10815 Verlan Fire Ins Co MD NH 3,586 0.7373% 88.5982% 4,833 0 0%

140 42587 Depositors Ins Co IA 3,464 0.7122% 89.3104% 2,380 0 0%
626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 3,099 0.6372% 89.9476% 2,564 0 0%
200 25968 USAA Cas Ins Co TX 3,094 0.6362% 90.5838% 2,522 0 0%
175 41653 Milbank Ins Co IA 3,056 0.6283% 91.2121% 2,830 1 0.0353%

473 19275 American Family Mut Ins
Co SI WI 2,813 0.5784% 91.7905% 2,905 0 0%

 13889 Farmers Mut Ins Co Of
NE NE 2,574 0.5292% 92.3197% 2,608 0 0%

626 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 2,522 0.5185% 92.8383% 2,154 0 0%

140 37877 Nationwide Prop & Cas
Ins Co OH 2,520 0.5181% 93.3564% 2,101 126 5.9971%

62 21407 Emcasco Ins Co IA 2,333 0.4797% 93.8361% 2,205 74 3.356%
7 13935 Federated Mut Ins Co MN 2,199 0.4521% 94.2882% 2,054 0 0%

200 18600 USAA Gen Ind Co TX 1,681 0.3456% 94.6338% 1,700 -6 -0.3529%

12 19445 National Union Fire Ins
Co Of Pitts PA 1,636 0.3364% 94.9702% 1,632 1 0.0613%

140 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness
Ins Co IA 1,487 0.3057% 95.2759% 1,359 0 0%
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62 21423 Union Ins Co Of
Providence IA 1,431 0.2942% 95.5702% 459 24 5.2288%

4734 43460 Aspen Amer Ins Co TX 1,319 0.2712% 95.8414% 1,589 349 21.9635%
473 10386 American Family Ins Co WI 1,201 0.2469% 96.0883% 1,022 0 0%

7 28304 Federated Serv Ins Co MN 1,165 0.2395% 96.3278% 1,132 0 0%
518 14117 Grinnell Mut Reins Co IA 1,153 0.2371% 96.5649% 1,121 0 0%
280 32700 Owners Ins Co OH 1,101 0.2264% 96.7913% 672 0 0%

246 14974 Pennsylvania
Lumbermens Mut Ins PA 1,050 0.2159% 97.0072% 524 0 0%

140 23760 Nationwide Gen Ins Co OH 1,030 0.2118% 97.2189% 1,258 74 5.8824%
3416 37273 Axis Ins Co IL 981 0.2017% 97.4206% 794 -644 -81.1083%

175 25127 State Auto Prop & Cas
Ins Co IA 875 0.1799% 97.6006% 1,298 51 3.9291%

212 39306 Fidelity & Deposit Co Of
MD IL 840 0.1727% 97.7733% 908 0 0%

140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 821 0.1688% 97.9421% 407 -4 -0.9828%
88 36064 Hanover Amer Ins Co NH 770 0.1583% 98.1004% 558 13 2.3297%

1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 692 0.1423% 98.2427% 625 0 0%

8 16217 National Farmers Union
Prop & Cas NC 682 0.1402% 98.3829% 310 0 0%

88 31534 Citizens Ins Co Of Amer MI 601 0.1236% 98.5065% 445 7 1.573%

200 21253 Garrison Prop & Cas Ins
Co TX 579 0.119% 98.6255% 561 -2 -0.3565%

140 42579 Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co IA 487 0.1001% 98.7256% 564 0 0%
88 22292 Hanover Ins Co NH 482 0.0991% 98.8247% 482 -10 -2.0747%
69 21660 Fire Ins Exch CA 451 0.0927% 98.9175% 570 0 0%

3548 36161 Travelers Prop Cas Ins
Co CT 369 0.0759% 98.9933% 412 -4 -0.9709%

248 10324 Addison Ins Co IA 361 0.0742% 99.0676% 339 2 0.59%
796 24414 General Cas Co Of WI WI 329 0.0676% 99.1352% 233 286 122.7468%
228 24112 Westfield Ins Co OH 293 0.0602% 99.1955% 266 0 0%

214 19194 Farmers Alliance Mut Ins
Co KS 290 0.0596% 99.2551% 284 0 0%

309 15377 Western Natl Mut Ins Co MN 279 0.0574% 99.3124% 262 0 0%

69 34339 Farmers Grp Prop & Cas
Ins Co RI 271 0.0557% 99.3682% 303 -5 -1.6502%

91 27120 Trumbull Ins Co CT 260 0.0535% 99.4216% 256 0 0%

88 22306 Massachusetts Bay Ins
Co NH 250 0.0514% 99.473% 250 5 2%

218 20443 Continental Cas Co IL 243 0.05% 99.523% 1,112 572 51.4388%

69 26298 Farmers Prop & Cas Ins
Co RI 241 0.0496% 99.5725% 233 -12 -5.1502%

175 25135 State Automobile Mut Ins
Co OH 221 0.0454% 99.618% 220 5 2.2727%

775 13714 Pharmacists Mut Ins Co IA 220 0.0452% 99.6632% 209 0 0%

569 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co
Of IA IA 175 0.036% 99.6992% 175 0 0%

922 27847 Insurance Co Of The
West CA 171 0.0352% 99.7344% 160 0 0%

248 13021 United Fire & Cas Co IA 153 0.0315% 99.7658% 92 1 1.087%
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91 37478 Hartford Ins Co Of The
Midwest IN 137 0.0282% 99.794% 134 0 0%

300 22578 Horace Mann Ins Co IL 107 0.022% 99.816% 105 0 0%

4911 23574 Midwest Family Mut Ins
Co IA 99 0.0204% 99.8363% 85 0 0%

91 34690 Property & Cas Ins Co Of
Hartford IN 97 0.0199% 99.8563% 101 0 0%

300 22683 Teachers Ins Co IL 97 0.0199% 99.8762% 177 0 0%
1278 37770 CSAA Gen Ins Co IN 96 0.0197% 99.896% 94 0 0%
214 19186 Alliance Ins Co Inc KS 92 0.0189% 99.9149% 86 0 0%

7 16024 Federated Reserve Ins
Co MN 88 0.0181% 99.933% 73 0 0%

28 19976 Amica Mut Ins Co RI 80 0.0164% 99.9494% 80 0 0%
3548 28188 Travco Ins Co CT 70 0.0144% 99.9638% 33 0 0%

84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 68 0.014% 99.9778% 892 306 34.3049%

69 40649 Economy Premier Assur
Co IL 67 0.0138% 99.9916% 515 -23 -4.466%

3548 19070 Standard Fire Ins Co CT 54 0.0111% 100.0027% 53 0 0%
4869 25180 Stillwater Ins Co CA 44 0.009% 100.0117% 46 0 0%

12 19402 AIG Prop Cas Co IL 37 0.0076% 100.0193% 105 -1 -0.9524%
218 20494 Transportation Ins Co IL 24 0.0049% 100.0243% 11 4 36.3636%
150 20095 BITCO Gen Ins Corp IA 15 0.0031% 100.0273% 20 0 0%
169 23434 Middlesex Ins Co WI 11 0.0023% 100.0296% 6 0 0%
140 10127 Allied Ins Co of Amer OH 4 0.0008% 100.0304% 4 0 0%
761 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co IL 4 0.0008% 100.0313% 2 0 0%
169 21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -9 0%
31 42390 Amguard Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0313% 1 0 0%
84 26344 Great Amer Assur Co OH 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -13 0%

140 26093 Nationwide Affinity Co of
Amer OH 0 0% 100.0313% 289 0 0%

244 10677 The Cincinnati Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.0313% 1 0 0%
3219 11126 Sompo Amer Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -7 0%
212 40142 American Zurich Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0313% 1 0 0%
12 23809 Granite State Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -8 0%

796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0% 100.0313% 0 14 0%

158 16624 Allied World Specialty Ins
Co DE 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -11 0%

796 24449 Regent Ins Co WI 0 0% 100.0313% 0 204 0%
968 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -12,974 0%
4904 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.0313% 30 0 0%
3416 20370 AXIS Reins Co NY 0 0% 100.0313% 0 -86 0%

215 16063 Unitrin Auto & Home Ins
Co NY 0 0% 100.0313% 0 1 0%

8 19232 Allstate Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0313% 1 0 0%
3416 15610 AXIS Specialty Ins Co CT 0 0% 100.0313% 0 10 0%

91 22357 Hartford Accident & Ind
Co CT -152 -0.0313% 100% 26 0 0%

  109 Companies in
Report  486,362 100% 100% 438,451 -45,160 -10.2999%
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